Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
LAIG	exanc	lria, VA 22313-1450					Attorney	Docket No.	130033
Ple	ase re	ecord the attached original document of	or copy thereof.						
То	tal nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and docume	ent: <u>5</u>					
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:		2.	A.	Name and ad	ldress of re	ceiving party	y:
		[1] Tomonori GOTO[2] Soichi KADOWAKI[3] Naoji HORIUCHI[4] Jyota MIYAKURA				20-1, SA	KADO		TION IE, TAKATSU-KU AGAWA 213-8533
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional na	ame(s) & a	ddress(es) a ∐Yes ⊠	
		Assignment	erger						
:		Security Agreement C	nange of Name						
		Other Record to correct Assigner ignment document previously rec 2007, reel 018858/frame 0938							
	В.	Execution Date: [1] - [4]: Nove	mber 24, 2006						
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/699,	<u>450</u>		В.	Patent No.(s))		
			Additional numbers	attac	hed?	☐ Yes 🖾 1	No		
ST		Title of Application: <u>CORRECT</u> ING COMPUTER-EXECUT.							
5.		ne and address of party to whom corre cerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6.	Tota	al number of ap	oplications	and patents	involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7.		se charge Depo in the amoun			461 the total fee (37 CFR
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		8.		lit any overpay ber 15-0461.	ment or ch	arge any uno	derpayment to deposit account
			···			-			
9.	To t	tement and signature, he best of my knowledge and helief, th ument.	he foregoing information	n is tr	ue an	d correct and	any attache	ed copy is a	true copy of the original
	Jam	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075				Date: June	<u>e 13, 200</u>	7	
		1 A. Radi Registration No. 59,345							
<u> </u>								DA	TENT

700329457

REEL: 019428 FRAME: 0843

	7 15:51 FAX 7038362787 OLIFF &							
37 147		FF & BERRIDGE, PLC	[a					
_ ′	Dispersion of the ELC Treeses	-02-2007 LEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Tru Jernark	COMMERCE to demark Office					
rŁ	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3369360 E S	450					
9		Attorney Docket No. 13003 3	6					
1,30.07	Please record the attached	original document or copy thereof.	7					
7.5	1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	1) Tomonori GOTO 2) Soichi KADOWAKI 3) Naoji HORIUCHI 4) Jyota MIYAKURA	MITUTOYO CORPORATION 20-1, SAKADO 1-CHOME, TAKATSU- KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA, 213-8: JAPAN	-КU 553					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No	,						
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attact cd?	j					
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□Yes ⊠ No						
Lf	Security Agreement Change of Name							
r) ??	Other							
इक्	B. Execution Date: All - November 24, 2006		i					
*rkda	4. This document is being filed together with a new appli	cation.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🛮 No						
	C. Title of Application: CORRECTION METHOD, COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM STORING COMPUTER-EXECUTABLE CORRECTION PROGRAMS AND MEASUREMENT AL PARATUS							
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents inw lved: 1						
1/2007 I	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> BYRNE 00000120 11699450	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
C:8021	40.00 BP	B. Enclosed (Check No. 188862)	į					
	Address: OLIFP & BERRINGE, P.C. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	1					
130	والمراجع							
	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	,						
	9. Statement and signature							
	9. Statement and signature	ation is true and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325	Date: <u>January 30, 2007</u>						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325							
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325	Date: <u>January 30, 2007</u>						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325	Date: <u>January 30, 2007</u>						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325	Date: <u>January 30, 2007</u>						

PATENT

REEL: 019428 FRAME: 0844

(Incrinative dispitated as the Assigneral of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. Crassing and Ingrations from the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. Crassing and Increasions of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. Crassing of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. Crassing of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. Crassing of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. Crassing of the United States of Application Number (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application Number (12) on Application States of the United States of				ASSIGN	MENT				
(11) Insert Jate of Signing of (12) on Application Number Of Signing of (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application of the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Applications for Windows (13) U.S. application Serial Number Idea applications for the undersigned has (have) executed an application and any continuing, divisional papers and patents as the Assignee in way applications of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and in all applications for patent the united States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and all applications for patent the united States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and all applications for patent the united states of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and all applications for patent in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and all applications for patent in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and all applications for patent in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and any patentions for patent in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and any patention for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or the United States of on even date herewith or the United States of America and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary in connection with any patication and any continuing, divisional resistant patents of the United States of the United States of Continuing and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary in connection with any patication and any continuing, divisional resistant patent to the Assignee in every way possible and response to secessary all papers necessary in connection with any patication and any continuing, divisional resistant patent in the United States of the United States of the United States of the United States			(i) <u>GOTO</u>	Tomonori		(5)			
(4) MYAKURA Jyota (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer over to the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer over to the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer over to the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer the critic register of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. C., \$10 invention, and in all applications for placts in reducting, any and all provisional, non-provisional no	(1-8)		(2) KADO	WAKI Soic	hi	(6)			
(4) MIYAKURA JyOta (8) In consideration of the sum of more dollar (\$1,0) and other good and valuable consider to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and faceby door assign, transfer ver to (9) Insert Name of Assigner (10) Insert Aufleres of Assigner (10) Insert Insert Aufleres of Assigner (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. Taskstu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JA (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome. T			(3) HORIL	JCHI Naoii		(7)			
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer very to to see the distinct of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer very to the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer very to the undersigned agrees to assign and the undersigned agrees to assign and legal representations of the patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation of the undersigned that the patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation of the undersigned that the undersigned that the may be garried on the unvention known as a continuation of the undersigned and provisional, non-provisional versions and operations for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation of the undersigned that the undersigned that the undersigned that the undersigned has (have) executed an application from the unvention known as a continuation of the undersigned has (have) executed an application for filted applications (12) on Application and applications and patents as the Assignee and denance as						(7)			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Insert Inse			_			(8)			
(19) Assignee (10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-6533 JAM (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heics, successors, sasigns and legal representatives. (Interination of the Interinational Continuation, such as a strength of the United States of America as sefined us U.S.C. 910 invention, and in all applications for patient including any and all provisional, non-provisional destination, and the substitute, and resistence applications, and all Laters in U.S.C. 910 invention, and in all applications for patient including any and all provisional, non-provisional destination, and in all applications or patient including any and all provisional, non-provisional destinations and as Title, Case Number, or Foreign (11) Insert distribution (12) CORRECTION METHOD, COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM STOR COMPUTER-EXECUTABLE CORRECTION PROGRAMS AND MEASUREMENT. (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) U.S. application serial Number (13) U.S. application (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Insert Date of Signing of (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Insert Date of Signing of (14) Insert Date of Signing of (15) Insert Date (15) Inser			to each of the und	ersigned, each m	or one dollar (\$) ndersigned agree	.00) and other good and is to assign, and hereby	d valuable consideration does assign, transfer an	paid d set	
(10) 20.1. Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasgiki-shi, Kanaqawa 213-8533 JAI (hereinafter designated are the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, segions and legal represe the centre right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 Uses, signated divisional, and interest of the United States of America as defined in 35 Uses, signated divisional, continuation, substitute, and resissue applications, and all Leafur States, and States, resources and recreamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as a committee of the continuation of the invention known as a committee of the committee of the invention known as a committee of the invention Number of the which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for fited applications in the United States of Application for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any applications and parents as the Assignee my deem necessary. (13) Lack undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any applications and papers and pape		Assignee	(10) 20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-8533 JAPAN						
invention, and in all applications for patent miduling any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation, substitute, and resone application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension ricissues and recovamination certificates that may be granted on the invention, honors as a title, Case such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (CORRECTION METHOD, COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM STOR Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Computer Responsible of Computer R	()	Assignee							
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 130033 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or 130033 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or 1400 for the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional recissue applications for the uncertain, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any applications applications for the uncertain, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any applications applications for the uncertain, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any applications applications and patents as the Assignment of patents as the Assignment of patents as the Assignment or event and papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any application and event of the interest of any application and event of the interest of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any application and the interest of a papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any application and the interest of a papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in connection of provisions of the interest of a papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements. 1) Each undersigned and unfortized and countered and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 2) Each undersigned and unfortized and crequests the Director of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 3) Eac	•		invention, and in a	ell applications for ation, substitute	r patent includi and reissue son	es of America as define ig any and all provision lication(a)	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in ral, non-provisional,	ves, the	
Supplication Number of Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 130033 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identifications for filed applications filed January 30, 2007 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional relissue applications for the invention, and any patent of reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention or division thereof, any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention or division thereof, any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopers the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopers the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to receive all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection vith any patent or reissue application of the invention of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to receive any page with the page and page and the invention of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letter Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for formal and pages to a variety of the entire binding on him and his beirs, successary, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigne	(11)		(11) CORRECTI	ON METHOD, (OMPUTER-RI	ADABLE RECORDIN	G MEDIUM STORING	;	
Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 130033 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on		such as Title, Case	COMPUTER	R-EXECUTABL	E CORRECTIO	N PROGRAMS AND N	MEASUREMENT APP	A D A TT I	
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identifications for filed applications (14) Insert Date of Signing of Application Serial Number Identification for filed applications for filed applications for filed applications for filed January 30, 2007 (13) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional applications for the invention, and any patents (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any application and patents are stored and patents are patents. (a) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection or claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Internation and patents are stored and patents are and documents. (b) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirms and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue. (c) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirms are stored at which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue. (a) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are forms and applications(s) to the said Assignc					2.3				
Insert Date of Signing of Signing of Signing of Signing of (12) on Application			for which the unde	rsigned has (have	e) executed an ap	plication for patent in t	the United States of Am) erica	
Identifications for filed applications filed January 30, 2007 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any application and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopers the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any papers of the control of industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Pach undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States reform said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment individual properties and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States reform said application(s) to the said Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Un	(12)	Signing of							
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional recissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with su applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopers the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference which may be necessary in connection with such interference which may be necessary in connection with such interference which may be necessary in connection with such interference which may be necessary in connection with such interference which may be necessary in connection with such interference which may be necessary in connection with such interference which may be necessary in connection with such interference which may be necessary in connection with such interference which may be necessary or examination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) Each undersigned adress and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States reference which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature This assignment should preferably be si	(13)		(13) U.S. applica	ution Serial Num	ber				
applications and patents as the Assignce may deem necessary: 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopers the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection violations or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States reform assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFE & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date 24 Nov 2006 Inventor Signature		filed applications	filed	Januar	y 30, 200	17			
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date 24 Nov. 2006 Inventor Signature Soich Caclomaki (SE Date 24 Nov. 2006 Inventor Signature Machine Germania (SE Date 24 Nov. 2006 Inventor Signature Machine Germania (SE Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Germania (SE Date Inventor Signature Ger	claims or reexamin from said herein ass binding o	gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees to provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees to attom a grant of a valid Uniter. 5) Each undersigned authorized application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expend in a provision of the said Assigned, and the said Assigned, and the said Assigned, and the said Assigned, and the said Assigned has been said to be said.	obtaining evidence allo execute all papers all Convention for Property of papers all Convention for Property of papers and requests the Esignee, as Assignee occuted, and will not els, assigns and legal allo executed.	nd going forward and documents an action of Indust tive acts which n Assignee. Patent of Patent of the entire interexecute, any agreepresentatives.	with such interior with such interior and perform any arial Property or any be necessary as to issue any an st, and covenant aments in conflictions.	thereon, for the inventionance, for the inventionance, for the inventional transfer and tra	tion, and to cooperate was any in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resultion convey the entire intesthat this assignment is	ith	
Date 24. Nov. 2006 Inventor Signature Signature Section (SE Date 24. Nov. 2006 Inventor Signature Nac.) (SE Date 24. Nov. 2006 Inventor Signature Nac.) (SE Date 24. Nov. 2006 Inventor Signature Nac.) (SE Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SE Date Inventor Signature							ademark Office for		
Date 24 Nov 2006 Inventor Signature Signature Section (SE Inventor Sectio	note.	: 4 Alan N ==	oy the undersigned	on the date(s) o	pposite the unc	lersigned name(s).			
Date 24 Nov 2006 Inventor Signature Nacy Horigania (SE Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Nacy Horizonia (SE Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SE Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SE Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SE Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SE Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SE Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SE Inventor Signature Inventor S	_	is Alice	/ Inve	ntor Signature	1mer	on Sulv	(SEAL)		
Date 24 Nov 2006 Inventor Signature Accidence (SE. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SE. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SE. Inventor Signature Inventor Sig		24	inve	ntor Signature	Soich	i Kadom			
Date Inventor Signature		3.11 1.7	Inve	ntor Signature	Nacii	Hariachi	(SEAL)		
Date Inventor Signature (SE. Date Inventor Signature (SE. Date Inventor Signature (SE. This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. Date 14 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	_	27-1V2V 2006	Inve	itor Signature	Tyota	Mirakura	(SEAL)		
Date Inventor Signature (SEA Inventor Signature (SEA Date Inventor Signature (SEA This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. Date 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	Date		Inver	itor Signature		7			
Inventor Signature (SEA Invent	Date		Inve	tor Signature			(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. Date 24. \(\sqrt{200} \)	Date		Inver	tor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date			Inven	tor Signature			(0DA1)		
Date 24. Nov. 200/2	Th neither, the	iis assignment should preferal n it should be signed before a	also be eigen at to C			U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Const	ul if outside the U.S.A.	If	
- Internal Ab [] I i I I I	Date	4. Nov. 2001	e v			111			
Date 20 2006 Witness Hillichi Horache	Date 🚉	4. Nos. 2016			11.1.1				

PATENT REEL: 019428 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 06/13/2007